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Lot 10 Yortland Fish Pler -
774-5553
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Lot Size:

400,000
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" 1. Ceiling Jolsts Size:

2 Ceiting Strapping Si S-?w S;hﬂnﬁ!U 0 ¥

3, Type Cailings:

4. Iasulate ., Type ____Nav__

-9—4585=

5. Ceiling Helght*

%ﬁ) posed Vs __:__._ESGWML__._.Condominium Apartment Roof:
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2, Bet Backs - Front, Kear Side{s} Electricalt
3. Footings Size: Service Eatrance Size: . Smoke Dotector Required Yes___No
4, Foundstinn Size Dlumbing:
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RE: Lot #10 Portland Fish Pier

i,

The Thaxter Company
P.0. Box 7231 DTS
Portland, Maine 04112

Dear Sir:

Your application to construct a new fish processing building has been
reviewed and a permit is herewith fssued subject to the following
requirements:

. Mo certificate of cccupaacy can be icoued until all equiroments of this
letter is met.

»

SRR 'u Site Plan Review Requirements
“Planning-Division Approved S, Green 10-17-8% -

 Public Works'; “Approved  S. Harris  10-19-89

1;:::‘ .
Inspection Seivices - Approved W. Girous  10-24-89
SRR e s A

fgiéﬁbéfqﬁﬁﬁéptLﬂéiﬁur plan shows 15° wice easement adjzcent to Fire hydrant
-;whenil87 path of travel is called f.r {n Technical & Design Std, Lt. W.
'« . Garroway >y, '

VoA
RN

LA Building Code Requirements
TChaqge direction of swing of Exit doors to outawing,

f 3~iiluﬁiﬁ§i;oq of means of egress to be in accordance with N.F.P.A. 101
‘LSecFiop_S-S.

Emergency lighting to be prasided in accordance with Section 5-9.
Marking of means of egress to be in accordance with Section 5-10.

The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State
Human Rights Act, Title 5 M.R.S5.A. refers, shall obtain a certification
froa a design professional that the plans of the faeility meet the
atandards of construction required by this section. Prior to
commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the
certification to the Division of Inrpection Services.

[
P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANMING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION
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Portland Fish Pier,

n the east side of the Fish Pie-
Complex abutting the southwest end of the Cumberland cold

Storage building. 1t is a 17,149 square foot parcel to he

leased from the City pending arproval of this plan by the
City and approval of the lease by the Coureil,

The building will be a cne-
60' x 120

with a floor are
;" The.City is pro

‘rear (easterly)
L.easement: to Dout
“Complexifor a se
-viocation,ef thig

Wholesaler, and

they prop
distribution fac

ose to build
ility on

Lot 1¢ of the
The gite i3 a vacant lot o

story metal o
g2 of 7,200 sq

posirg to retain a 1o’
property line and to P
¥ Brotherg across Lots

tructure mea

suring
uare feet,
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= %-'i"decision by

: easement,. -
% Solid wastes *
iand;fish wast

-

-

rom the -processiq

g are separated iuto trash
a.

; . " Trash will I stored in a dumpster on zite
-r-and.hauled to a licensed landfill by a private contractor.
. 'Fish'wagtes will be st i h i

cobuilding, ang celle
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July 12, 1989
L
& Mr. Joseph Gray
AN Diresctor of Planning and Urban Development
4 City of Portland
: %ﬁ 389 Congress Street
S1] Portland, ME 04101
£
Re: Lot 1in
Portland Fish pier
Dear Mr. Gray: .
On behalf of our clien:, Douty Brothers, Inc., we submit
the attached site pPlan for Minor Site Plan review, Douty
Brothers, Ine, is a commercial fish proc




" 7 proposed improvements will n

- ,.,

", ‘elevationof.10.0 at that
7 {Munagement.

. Flood' Insurane
- " Numbers 230051-00138 and.230051-00148

- ..lowest floor wil) be 14,5 faet

i,
)

L
T L

Mr. Joseph Cray
July 12, 1989
Page 2 of 3

The existing off-site utilities will be used to serve the
project. There is a 6" water line stubbed to the project
site from which it is proposed to extend a 2" water service
to the building. There is an 18" sanitary sewer line under
the parking area in front of the proposed bullding'W1th 3
mAanhole near the southuwest corner of the lot. It is,
p-oposed to connect separate 4" sanitary and waste lines to
an industrial control manhole to be installed in the
southwesterly corner of the lot., A 10" siubbed line from
the existing manhole will be extended to the control
marhole. Any discharge from this facility will be subject
to the applicant securing an Industrial Waste Discharge
Permit from the Public Works Authority, The building will
be accessed from the existing driveway, loading areas and
‘parking zreus provided for tenants of the Fish Pier
Complex,

There are currently no electrical, teluphone or fire alarm
services to this side of the pier, Preliminary disecussions
.between the City and Central Maine Power proposed creating
"a utility easement for overhead service along the easterly
property line. When this lire is installed, the project
could be served by a pad-mounted transformer.

The site was fill
by the City per a master plan for the
The major portion of the site drains w
truck maneuvering and docking area to
basins. A small area along the rear o
reasterly toward the Cumberla

Fish Pier Complex.

esterly across the

existing catceh . i

f the lot drains

nd Cold Storage building., The

ot significantly alter the '

.direction in which storm water will drain, The building

roof drains will be connected directly to a 12" storm drain

line provided for this purpose. The remaining surface £low

in the improved area will drain to the existing catcech

basins ia the parking leot. Surface flow beyond the limit

of. improvemants will continue to drain easl..ly toward the

Cumberland Cold Storage buil

The site is in z Shoreland Zone zs defined by Division 26

of the Portland Land Use Code. 1In compliance witl. Section

14-443 of that division, the building will be at elevation

14.5, which is more than 2 fwet above the 100~-year flood .
! site. The project is alsec B

subject to the regulations of Division 26.5, Flood Plsin ;

It is in an A-2 Special Flood Hazard Zone as

-the National Flood Insurance Program on the

e Rate Map-effective July 17, 1966, Panel

The base flood

The elevation of the

which igs more than the

above the base flood elevation,

‘identified by

«-elevation ir, this zone is 10.0 feet,

’rgqyired 2 feet

. S ’ i ) !
SR . TR AT AR, BB s o e i L el S B Ay 7
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ed and preliminary grading was established toe
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Project cap be completen within sjiy months ffom the
time that a building bermit jig issued,

I hope that this

informatjon Will be sufficient for our
reviey, if there are Suestiong g if~additionalj‘=
information 1% requested, ye will ba Fromptly providejthe;“, -
information. ) T
Sincerely, .
4
John H, Carroll
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i - CITY OF-PORTLAND, MAINE
o tﬁ;f‘é 22 SITE PLAN REVIEW

e .
; 5’%?’%582‘!011 = T12-€022 ~ Archvellic Processing Form
aF 5“_"15]6'{}55- Brothers, Inc,

& July 12, 1980
e A;;'plicant Late
E%%’L Portland Streot Pier, §. Portland 04106 Lot 30, Percland Pish Pipy
“Malling Address Address of Proposed Site
¥iuh Frocessing 41-A~10 .
Propoced Use of Site . 3iie Identiier(5) frem Zssessors Maps
17,14% uq ¥t 7 3G0 aq ft W=2
_gggags‘og élte /  Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site

Site Location Review (DEP) Required: { ) Yes ( } No
Board of Appeals Action Required: ( YYes ( )No
«Planning Board Action Required: { )dYes ( )Np

; . Other Comments: NINOR SI1TE plax

g Q‘éiekDéplt.: Review Due:
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ]
- ]
E ,
, SITE PLAN REVIEW 071259~ 4}, .
i S Caroll - J72-6620 - Arche lliz Processing Form ’
beuty Bruthars, lnc, July 12, 198w
- . Applicant Date e ;
N . 1 Portiand Street Pier, g, Purtlang 4]0, Loz 10, Forrland Fich piaw :
. i Mailing Address Addrass of Froposed Site N
P . H Fish Processing 4l~A~10 o
s Proposed Use of 5i5e Site Tdentifiar(s) Trom 55855075 Waps TR
. 17,149 sq tt / 7200 aq fr Wl =
ﬁc}rgagg PL §ite / Ground Flgor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site co

Site Location Review {DEP) Required: (

EREY
oy AR
=
H

JYes () No Preposed Number of Flnors..i;__—___—_ii; f
Board of Appeals Action Required: ( YYes [ )Mo Total Floor Area 7200 sq £t Y
Planning Board Action Required: { YYes ( ) No o
Other Comments; MINu. €iik rpax
Date Dept, Review Dye:
/ndg
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.
= ?_-'-'-i
] ag
] : T ' -
z T E 3 '§'§ i o
o ] = = H b @ n -
=4 = H a
sssvat
o w2 8| o) o |E | 2|5 g 2 sl s zls )
il 8 5| 5!z ol 51 @ | 32 2l 3| Bz ¥ ¢
Es 7 o z & F = =i ao z g i 3 2 5 .
JED i = |
- APPROVED . .. CONDITIONS *-
OO SPECIFIED .
.Cgu{EIIEONN.LY BELQW, M
e REASONS.
¥ DISEEPROVED: | . SPECIFIED
NIV A | J 3ELOW
S, T B

* . L
R T N e
N
N

LY ot g

oV AN 22 M//"?/é Ry B
Bail R VT SICNATURE. OF! REVTEING srgmpg{ 2"‘{'3:' RS, 3 .
BLIC}WQBKSDEPAHTMENTCOPY . T

e R

S4

at

e

CEfeEm 45



I Use ¢

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SRR

SITE BLAN REVIEW |

John Carreil - 772-6022 - Archtelldie Pracessing Forin !
_Douty Brothers, Inc, July 12, 1949 f
Applicant ffare !
1 Portland Streat Pler, 8. Purtigng 04106 Lot 10, Portland Fish Pier (
Mailing Address i
¥

Address of Proposed Site

Fish Processing 41-A-10

P{gpg%egd Use Pf Si}:e 7200 ¢ Site iaentlher(si from Assessors Maps
2149 sq_ft 8q_ft =2

lgég‘agdec% glte {  Ground Flogr Coverage Zoning of Pruposed Site

Site Location Revizw (DEP) Requied ( Yes () Ne Proposed Number of Floors _1 . fé
Board of Appeals Action Required: ( )ves } No

Tota! Floor Area 7200 sq ft A
3 . . i
Planning Boz-g Action Required: { ) vYes { )} Mo

i
Other Comments; MNOR SITE PLAN . . _ ;ji'
Date Dept, Review Dye; - :

/ndg )

1
I

B/ ILDiNG DEPARTMENT 517E PLAN REVIEW

{Does not inciude review of construction plans)

- Rt

.

0 Use.:does NOT compiy with Zoning Ordinance
s 3 Requires Boarq of Nopeals Action

£ Requires Planning Board/Clty Council Action

X

-+ Explanation ____ ———— _

e h__—"_-_-_"_‘ T ——— T——— -_.—__——_——-—-"_— >
omplies with Zoning Ordinance — Staff Review Beigyw

j
l

4 as

{
o ;
£ i
> x
¥« he]
8 9= 3 = wlg '
1 <
VR jER (G I 2ih Bl
60350 E < [ ] Eb
— i & # L
= A5 08 : Eiglg|s|5)d
s = 1=
1 (82 I : EHIHI
- 8-fHo i k& 2 5 a
R (-3 3 A ] b % S o &

v

CLrDITIONS
SPECIFIER
EBELOW

=T 0oy po
T _

—
—

SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE !

BUILDING UEPAHT'MENT—OFIIGWAL

T e — .



-
" - g"! < Lt :? ey "“lr‘] :l_ - . A L o+ .
IR CITY OF bORTLA ND,” MAINE o
o i L B WA i PR
: ¢ SITE PLAN REVIEW -l
- ¢} Jolum Careeld =~ 77246027 - Archesilic Processing Form 4Ly
. < Gl :
g N Louty Brothers, ILuc. July -2y 198% -
- i ¥ £ :
.~  Applicant N Date- 7,
- . - =i 1 Pertlend Srreat Tier, 8. Portlard C4ICH laot 10, Porvlewd Fish Pler, - © - . -
. - f, : Mailln%’Addres& - Address of Proposed Site. 7 T
'y i Fish Procenging Al-ASE0 ¢ vl A '
- t:  Proposed Use of Site She [dentifier(s) from Assessors Maps.
Lt N LN0e0 g B 1S 1200 sg £ it o1 om fissessors Maps. .
EUE " "Agteage pfSite -/ Ground Floos Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site :

- ’ith\Si‘teﬁ Lgéagio?; Review {DEF) Required: { ) Yas { ) No

Propoed Number of Floors X - _

t ,:\:Oiher\céﬁlm:e'nts: HINGR SITE PLAN

, -. Board of Appeals Sction Requlred: () Yes { )No Total Flour Area 723?:3"1-&'
- ;j}Plar"}nipg:Boa'Fd Aclion Reguired: { dYes ( ) No T

;" Date Dept. Review Nue:

- t i

FIRE DEPARTMENT REVIEW

(Date Recewved)

¢
w Q
g.| 5
gl | E| 8 N N
olol| o8| § §| &
ik B2l 2 Bl u| B
H SR Bl B B g
CB{ZE[ES| x| 8 ¥ &% £
R B AR %] E [Z] 0 ©
ROVED -, - - [~ + A el vl
ey 0L ,
APPROVED "~ 0
3 NDITIONALLY gPE&'FTl'Ecg‘ s
g,ff % e - | BELOw
o SR O - REASONS
R DISAPPROVED " |. SPECIFIED
FEGES Ry R R L TO - BELOW
&, ) - ' . v
L

A atone L5l
Tiihuaid AT (AL
T T '

at
TS .
‘IJ”{“‘Y'V ! Do T D s - I'“ 3

R - - SIGNATURE OF-REVIEWING ‘STAFF/DATE
1 FIRE DEPARTMENT COPY ., 5 = -2 s - = 7
: AR T3S i

- -

T

»

.



L
Y
' - . - - R : ’_._"-,
T . ARy
PR A B - hE
T : ;
P b :
A-=_}-}%~: ‘e
el e T Lo - . )
2 W—s—-&ikﬁfh&elﬁﬂ E‘Mm Jpp—————— ek § AT o pnn Bk T < e srimerte 2 e
.
b,
P
) . . 5
_Planning & Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Fy
- Drector i §: s
: ¥ e
5;1:3 .
) RN
af -
. Y

e e T,
* PR v ¥, A2l

LS Frekn e
o B S R ".fk"ti’?’*
3 ;

ERLY

L r e acﬂ!i
P, PR ﬁi‘)&_

LT December 4, 1989

< ~John Carroll
.. Archrellic-,

Midgle Sureet.
poruland, HE 04167

JRE: Lot sh Pler

10, rPcr\:land Fi

o,

I Dear .Mr. Carrollt
- This-letter 187" confirm the an of the
= Douty prothers’ project locatad at Lot 10 Fo
— “apf:to\'ed according vo.site plat, _flood haza
) ~"approved revision includes tae installation of
AR elec:ric'servlca_to the projectes The revised
. oved by the preject revieu staff including rept
duilr;lng Inspecclons, Fire qnd parks De

Publlc Works,

revision to the approved site pl
reland Fish pier, The plad was
rd and shoreland review, The
overhead r.elephone*and -
plan has peen reviewed and :
eseatatives of the ’
partmentss

\'l;")‘e:&‘ily questions regardin jease contact the pla:\ning-:- _
-;1874:-8300, ‘extension '8 2. - .
At L : ;

5t

g the pevisicn P

ro f
anh

,

+3
e

s o
it
j\ T
14 and Urbac, Development '
T a - l:::A

i f A X

¥ B e U N

:*g%’Alexunder,“Jaeger;nan, Chief Plauner

gt w2 T - . P

.;Sarah;ﬁrehne, ‘planner .. Y D

= L S T : _ . :
g "

P ' Stey, mglarri? %}én%ngwﬁng}ﬂgq}me; e
;i “Eﬁmﬁ@oﬁaeﬁsﬁt@ﬁawuﬁ.@b PENERIEFOE D )

S

S ) B Tl . e
“-,-‘.:";Ieﬁf;,;rapi.}lsng;‘.-;Lg‘ity CArhorist L T - y
,.T,___j‘_'?fd.gtl’;ﬁé;LaggiGnrtoygy, Fire'Prevention ' .
5.0, inatalie ‘B\i“:qg‘,fvl-‘(saociate Corporation Coud -

sul

% g
a0l
v

A %m%%% VRt
e i i s bl

Assd - % *‘{g.Ap}:ioira].,MLetteg'iFilé,.4; e
; A,ga’}. ll R A B ! AR "I,: T s !
Skt N e - C S il
A At - s T . !
o T T ‘ o . CoL e ' e ! i
FhEveR S L i o Lo E AT TR ‘ ’ - ' G
T L St o FT - e T
Waher A e o LD T T LN Trer e R
e Pottland.h1ainc04}()l o : |207llB74-8300cxt.87211

F-»‘S?““" BT
PR e !
SR e e Lo 7
'-)"5 Il * . - .
wa o iy
T By 2
T P P LT
L T g T
ot .
A e, ! STk oo 4
oty el S A R ; el i
‘ i3 ag.“'; 4 Sl B A Pl
L gl SR 2 IR I Tl
A - A - P AN i
Sl el e A AN oot T8 . . DI .
i Tty oz, e T SR Tl
55 SR T H T Ot 1 A
T . L P S
; st L e - i e
- . A . N
,o Se. o r L e - )
- . . e 420 4 f
o s v ok ' ¢ RPN
- . . .oC R . " -
D : e ® - boe-
T Caey T * T N \
.ot m .
R



- .
J ]
- \ .
i [
- 3
oA )
X PR
o Y
iV Y
SRR BN
= 14 LY
- “q .,
w - i A . -
-m\,-" T - 1 -
2N A |
RN e
MERLIRT S R L 2T, ;Eg’; g N Lt TR P S SR

LA

&

Aty

ﬁ*;..‘. 3,

.

17

a4
it
PR . 7

.r{
h.n

£ ﬂ‘
tete

x"ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁé“‘{.} i

X
Ao f%z 3k »

R TSN T

o i ‘}L%Vz?ﬁgf;ﬁ ‘._l"}':-fﬁs ;,:.-&..jav T

SRR IR S
S R SN e LSk

R L At LR
SR B
Eh{ R

R
(¥ ‘;;uw :

i
)

Al
LAzt
PRt

i
T
R

REPORT ON

—\ SUBSURFACE AND FOUNDATION INVESTIGATION ' I
PROPOSED FISH PROCESSING BUILDING aslsEnas
f;h_f:f;'n L

51‘?'?‘ ‘%:$$.;

PORTLAND FISH PIER
PORTIAND, MAINE

¢
s

i
o
o

T
oy
"}—.
et

s, P,
&}‘E% i
z %%Q’ i
=7
e
ol
Ak

Fat
il

f L
i

p er I

g iy

Kt B oy

R

) TR

by ¥ e

' ";}\ ?.’w‘;’f;‘f.»‘ ag \Q

Haley & Aldrich, Inc. e Pty
. portland, Maine . s [‘Kﬂ;‘_h‘%gf@} of
RIS 17 e

;g
&

for

Douty Brothers, Inc.

south Portland, Maine .
[ b
. & Gl iy lis
X, - ' . "\d‘j;;j’l:t‘* :’L‘: g :‘?‘ﬁ‘;
e i E,;;gg_ggg};@;{ et
LT v R
. . _ ‘. P o "‘.‘;Ii_‘{liﬁ?""“‘*

e S R
- ., S Tt s 2 % b -@1.
.- + e s e 5

- - Lo e TN

Cf%")?‘"%“ “117\_\-‘- JT :“ * B . Ce T ,‘\ : ‘!}“'

1y ﬂ%_?‘ﬁ(’f‘w‘.‘," _ﬁ',“.” o . . a Lo " - F t,

Lok File No.. 80165200 . "+ - October 1989 - 't

I e b S ’

.W\v? W.’;—?Q;f‘ ARG < - ool B - [N . . W G
e N ] ¢ . . f -
% ‘fﬁiﬁffﬁ' .. . . . . -, - N
Sl A S, R R
SRR T T L LR A ’
A X P B T AT, s EI IS
& AR P o ceLts ' ” - o
* )

4T e

s

AT

s

{ ""0\14’! ey
SN
O

PR WW@W%W%%
¢ '?T‘“‘;:*Eu! Ty

)

Faany
S

o
ol

4



==L

]

A

=5

-

%

o

A
Jf‘-#w
e
R A
%ﬁ%ﬁwﬁ

o

3

o 5y i)
P

CRY
Al

»

"‘Nﬁiéféétobgr,(QBB‘j
: % File-No.”80155-00;

LEERNRT

jDoutyeﬁfbthgré,
No. 1 portland’
. South Poxr’

B
Wiy
W T

I

S
PR O
R e e

1

-

i bt ,
AR I
" fThis* repoxt’

. proposed - £1

%Pigr¢in“?ort1and,
}hccoggagce;wiph,ou;,pr

A L e R
Lo s

o

e

A o e PR L

Came Y

P A
ot 3 woeosysoaN

he: propos

S - ELLLs

n
)
Y et

B T P
-Tﬁ:r

N

-y »

gtreet Pier
glapd,

£ My Bayord Douty
acéiand Founda

o
£y oo o rSubsurt
d Fish Process

.« ipropose
"_TL?ortland
B ¥ - e -
rlemen: ..
our evaluation
dation requ
-building on
.This evalua

g presen
o gubsurface; conditions
ish- processil

tion was'perfo

.September 1989.

g can
inimum of

i Tntsummary; it that the buildin
on, conventiona
: - of compacted’s
~“ﬁf*?fill?§gIn~additioﬁ,:a
-*f&fon{;he?gkqundufloor:{
gidesiggnpnd;construct
‘~‘-7~h‘\h.‘-,.‘_§‘

-placed af
n-earth 'supp
.:gpecific

,grade
s-for foun
ented 'belov. = .

orted.slab-on
commendation
rion-are pres

e

INTRODUCTION |
Q'site, s

i10 onthe portland Fi
< Anorthgastlby"a;f
% igides, by parking

grades_va;y,frqmi
It is assume

geodetic Ver

6wn”9nJFigur§ 1;
jiding and on

rfacilitie
=12 'to El.

! alevations are referen

1 e - o
; H ro &hjm‘iﬂ*:'.w.‘aéi-g}g'f -
el b

TR BT o

PEETE LT S

o

»

Consulung
Geotechnical Engineers,
Geologints and
Hydrogeolopiss

b AL amgres Sl
RS I +T1Y 1070
Tea Pund ML U RO
K alrch i [

FAN 207 771 2ol

cion Investigation
ing Building

of the )
for the

rmed in

be sué@ofﬁéd’f

‘h“uk S ‘:A’< ! LR
t Lopus,wis Lot-

ded on the .
the remaining
Existing’ site

18 at a nound of

ced to

‘Hational

(Hinis

PR IR TN FISPTE LR L
v e, Conge dnar
facdtoned, Naw i Bunpniun

At
L Al B8 Yorh
!u.l_]‘ shFy }\‘kb\. Suth

Vi AT T o e
R L o e ERER B B

P

Lo b et
oty

s b
. A b Y

Tro gl
ol

w. Tr
Al

‘portland .Fish..,

O
i’y

23

1%, Y

X rwe feeb
avation of thqﬁexisting‘,. -

may be used - T
dation © ¥

T e R L




16 October 1989
Page 2

%.i;,‘,:
I
s

A
L

s

ground fleor will
be up to a 3 ft.
of the building
It iz unders

sion. Typ
at the corner to

locations shown ©

below ground surf
test pits termina

Haley & Aldrich,

the logs wh

were determ
: features.

C .0 logs..

.

N

— T4 s

‘.-:Aé;j—ﬂ{The"teét‘pit
i .~ ground surtace:

1

Greater than

iﬁg?gﬁl s
*;§x§;a i The proposed buildin
Tt building approximate

raise~in-grada below and
to accommodate loading docks.
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PROPL.SED CONSTRUCTION
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nter in the long dimen-

d at 20 ft. on ce
imately 11 kips
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SUBSHRFACE CONDITIONS
subsurface Explorations

TP3, were excavated at the

st pits, TPl to
rothers Construction, Inc. at

1989 by Shaw B

n Figure 2, Subsurface Exploration Plan. The
fed to depths varying from 4,5 ft. to 9 £t.
iteubishi MS 070 excavator. all

ace using a M

ted in fill material and were hackfilled with

the excavated material.
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ed in Appendix A. Test pit locations
from existing site drainage

+ subsurface conditions and groundwater
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ering groundwater conditions.
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o Test pits TP5, TP6, TP7 and TP3 were terminated at refusal on
‘- asphalt which the backhoe could not penetrate.

B sed on our experience in the area, it is anticipated that the
f.11 extends up to 17 ft. bel-w ground surface. The fill is under-
lain by medium stiff to soft ciay to a depth of 80 ft. or more.

Water was encountered at d-pths varying frem 6.5 ft. to 8.5 ft,
below ground surface. However, observations were over a short
pericd of time and do not represant the actual groundwater
conditions. Water levels at the site will fluctuate with tide,
precipitation, tewperature,season and construction activity in
the area. Thus, water levels during and folleowing construction
hay vary from conditions observed in the test pits. :

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FOUNDATION DESTGN AND CONSTRUCTION

Recommended Foundation Tvpe and Design Criteria

The £ill encountered in the test pits did not contai-~ signifi-
cant quantities of soft, compressible or organic materials.
Based on the anticipated depth of f£ill and the neminal building
ilcads, it is anticipated that supporting the building within the
£i11 layer would be acceptable provided that the risk of settle-
ment is acceptable, However, due to the uncontrolled nature of
the £ill, unpredictable settlement may occur if the £ill
contalns large guantities of organic or decomposable material or
void producing objects. These conditions were not disclosed in
‘he test.pits. Therefore, it is our cpinion that founding the
building in the f£ill would provide adequate support.

+ It is recommended that the building be supported on spread or
. " continuous footings bearing on a minimum of 2 ft. of compacted
S| .structural £ill wlaced after removal of the existing fill.
-, [ <. ' Footings may be proportioned for
" ' -egual.to 700 l1bs per sq.
"+ ' dimension of the footing
Lt o:per sg..ft.

an allowahle bearing pressure
ft. multiplied by the least lateral
in ft. up to a maximum of 2,000 1bs.
All footings should be at least 2 ft. wide,
'\, Exterior footings should be founded at least 4.5 ft. belew the
", - lowest adjacent ground surface exposed to freezing., Interior
PR footings; if required, should be founded a minimum of 1.5 f£t.
! ', "below the ground: floor slab.

I
3

Compacted structural £ill supporting footings should extend
“"latorally from the footings to at least the limits defined by 1
* .« horizontal to 1 vertical lines sioped outward and downward from
" the botton edges of the footings.,
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The ground floor slab may be a slab-on-grade bearing on
compacted struoctural fill, Prior to placement of structural
£i1l, any topsoil or debris should be removed from the surface
and the existing f£ill should be systematically proofrolled using
fully-loaded ten-wheeled dump trucks. Any soft or ursuitable
raterials encountersd should be excavated and replaced with

r conpactrd structural fill.

o

ILateral Foundation Loads

Tt is recommended that lateral loads be rasisted by bottom
frictior on footings. + is recommended that a coefficient of
friction equal to 0.35 be used for footings.

T
1

,
()
i

Lateral Soil Prassures

Tt is understood that the front wall wiil be a retaining wall
s with the top approximately 4 ft. above the exterior grade and

P not connected to the floor slab. It is recommended that the
wall ba designed to resist a lateral earth pressure calculated
on the basis of an eguivalent fluid unit weight of 40 1bs. per

Y cu. ft. In addition, the wall will be subjerted to surcharge

1 due to the floor load, The wall should be desicned for a
uniform lateral pressure acting over the full height of wall,
calculated on the basis of 0.5 times the surcharge pressure, in
addition to the lateral soil pressurs recommended above. If the
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g wall is restrained at the tep, it is recommerded that the wall

\hf% ; be desiyned to resist a lateral earth pressure calculated on the

%ﬁﬁ basis of an equivalent £luid unit weight of 55 lbs. per cu. ft. S
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el
340w
P

Structural £ill below footings and floor slab and backfill
should consist of sandy gravel to gravelly sand. It should be
free of organic material, loam, trash, snow, lce, frozen soil
and otuer objectionable materizl, and should conform to the
follosing gradation:
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In open areas, compacted structural £ill should be placed in
layers not exceeding eight in. in loose measure aml compacted by
self-propelled compaction aquipment at approximately optimum
roisture content to a dry density of at least 95 percent of the
maximum-dry density, as determined in accordance with ASTM Test
Designation D1S57. 1In confined areas, the maximum particle size
- should be reduced to three in. and the locse layer thickness to
i» .- six.in. and compaction performed by hand-guided equipment.
i ., Construction considerations
It is anticipated that all foundation excavation can be
accomplished with open excavation. If unsuitable materials such
‘as soft soil, organics or veid. producing objects are encountered
at the.excavation level, the unsuitable materials should be
excavated and replaced with compacted structural £il1l1., Egquipment
. .and personnel -should not be permitted to travel across footing
. bearing.surfaces. Subgrades should be protected against freezing
- if exposed to freezing temperatures during construction.

& @groundwater may be encountered during construction. It is

" anticipated that groundwater cdn ke controlled by trenching and
open- pumping from sumps. All groundwater and surface runoff
should be controlled in such a manner as +o prevent disturbance
to the subgrade and to permit construction in-the-dry. Fumps
should be provided with proper filters to prevent loss of fine
grained soil.

1t is recommended that all aspects of earthwork and foundation
construction be monitored by personnel gualified by training and

experience.

LIMLTATIONS OF RECOMMENDATIONS

This report has been prepared for specific application to the
subject project in accordance with generally accepted geotech-
nical engineering practices. No other warranty, expressed or
implied, is made., In the event that any changes in the nature,
design or location of the building are planned, the conclusions
and recommendations contained in this report should not be
considered valid, unless the changes are reviewed and the
conclusions of this report modified or verified in writing.

The recommendations presented herein are based in part upon the
data obtained from the referenced test pits. The nature and
extent of variations between the explorations may not become
evident until construction. If variations then appear evident,
it will be necessary to reevaluate the recommendations of this

report.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
289 CONGRESS STREET
POATLAND, MAINE 04101
(207)874-8300

- R P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
.~ GEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DMVISION

whY e
¢« v 3 March 5,-1990
.“Tha 'Thaxtar Co.
_;PiD.qux 7231,.D18
: Pcz:tlgnd," ME " 04112
Sy
po;ﬁ#lQ'f'Pgrtland Fish Pler B
: a.éenf&é&@qfx

ey e ey

Ll y "
?Encloéed is a temporavy Certificate of Occupancy for your building at Lot #10, Portland

' lfish ?1ér;»3311.public improvements which remain outstanding zt this time must be com-
pleted: prior-to the expiration date of this temprorary Certificate of Occupancy. 1f

ufalliguch‘public improvements are not completed prior to that date, the temporary
- Certificate”of ‘Occupancy shall expire and no mew Certificate of Occupancy shall ve issued.

ngfsuch’tige_thg City would take whatever action is neceasary to enforce its ordinances.

4 1, PR3 -
Bt ¢ M

;%ieahe;cbniﬁctpﬁe if you h.ve any question about this. Questions about public improvements
‘“should-}egﬂirected to Paul Niehoff, Department of Public Works.
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; D}f”Sith:élf yours,
R

P. Samuel Hoffges
Chief of Building Inspections

ce: W, Paul Niehoff, Materials Englneer
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; . } Depariment of Human Services
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._@ Owner:_Douty Bros Phone # e
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| Building Dimensions L______W__ Total Sq Ft. i Zoning Board Approval: Yes . No___ Date:
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CALL WHEN READY .AND WILL PICKUP NASSAR

Pleass fill out any part which applies to job. Pro

Permit #7103 & City ofFortland

per plans must accompany form,

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION Fec._$32,60 Zone

Owner: Dauty Erog

Phone #

i
Adqmsst_lﬂ_knntlandﬁgx;_laﬂland_.ﬁ!iﬂﬂ 04101

LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION__ 1V Portland Fish Pier

Contractor_Coyne Sipns Sub.

Est, Construction Cost:

Address: 92 Tnduskrial Road Sace 0407 $hone s

172-4144

e .. Proposed Use: Fish _Processine

Z.r ] ;_;5-.‘4"4\
 pas February 8
- Inside Frre Lmuta ="

'Bidg Code,
> Twme Limjt 2 55 ¢
" Etimated Coat "1 __* v e g ot

5 AERREGEE
% St -
2_:& “ﬁ-ﬁb”w],q:{
L i S eA K

AN T

Zoning: w — [@_ L
Sireet tage Privided: .
Past Usc: Provided Setbacks: Front___ __ Back Side Sido__
¥ of Existing Rea Units, # of Now Res, Unils Reviow Required: - T
Building Uimensions L W Total Sq, Ft, Zoning Board Approvel: Yes___ No___ Date: -
Planning Beard Approvi:T+s__ No___ Dater B
¥ Storjes: # Bedreoms Lot Size: Conditional Use: Variance Site Plan Subdivision _:-_~
IsProposed Use:  Reasonal Candominium Converaion g::ﬂ?%ﬁﬂ:g Yos__ No_ _ Floodplnin YH_NO'—_"' S :
Erplain Conversion 10_€rect 2 X 19 single phase non-allum, wall mounted (Qj}ie,. (E}, in) - NIF EREE S
aign g9 per nian 1, - - . . -
' Coiling: S Tt T
* - Foundatlon: 1. Ceiling Joists Size: —_ 2 o
- 1. Type of Sofl: 2. Ceiling Strapping Stzo Spacing _ . L
. 2, Set Backs « Front Rear Sides} 4, Type Ceilings: =~ &
; 3. Footings Size: 4, Insulation Type Slze R
4, Faundation Sizo: t. Cefling Height: B L2
- B, Qt.er - Rouf: L -
. 1. Truas or Rafter Size, Span ) : Lo
Fleors ~© - 2, Sheathing Type Size : R S
" 1.8ille Size: Silla must ba rnchored, 3. Reof Cavering Type i LY E
. " % Girder Size: Chimneys: . ] oLl T [ o
© 3. Lally Calumn Spacing Sicer Type: Number of Fire Places_ : N AP B
.V Jolsts Size: : Spacing 16" O.C. Heating: - " o
¥ B Bridging Type. Sizes Type of Heat:
.. & Flear Shenthing Type: Suze: Electrienl: -
-7, Other Materia): Service Entrance Size: Smolte Detector Required
The ol Bl g . Plumbing: T
ExterforWalls: ., "5 - 1. Approval of soil test If required Yes
45 1Ptudding Size Spacing 2, No. of Tuba or Showers
-2 Mo, windows _© 3. Ne. of Flushes
< '3 KhoiCoorm__. - - 4,Na, of Lavatories
= - 4. Huwdor Sizea Spanfg} 5. Ne. of Other Fixtures
. E.Brcing: . Yes Nao. Swimming Pools: . -
.+ . 8 Corner Por'a Sne 1. Type: .
-7, Tnaalation Typo” K Sizo 2,Pool Siz0: x SquareFootage - = EL
‘%" B.BhanthingType —__ ~ _ Siza 3, Must conform to National Electnica) Codo and Stato Law, _ " AR
-9, Bidis Westher Expos.re 0 .
1 Mfiwquy'll‘f{?wnnla il Permit Received By Latin N N A
".'"v.vll.}vlctalMatcdrlnls ' / ! ¢ - .. s B
rior Wallaat'. 3 £ = Signature nfg\pp]icnnt_&lm&i_@l Ads vate_2/8/90 " i), o
L -1 Studding Sfze_", " ' :- Spacing / h As For owhey ) RIS
L HenderSiesa " Span(a) Signature of CEO Na“?r Chanani } Date : N MR TIREEY
Wall Covering Typo - : Iguattro o - , - e S
4, Fira Wall Il required - — - - -
&, Other M,,é,.,{;:]i, mi Inspection Dates I SR
St - s . . , T
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FIRE ALARM ACCEETANCE REPORT R-D
x

GENERAL
AF.? i

A’dress: 50 PORTLAND PTER - 3RD_FLOOR -
Ovner: GENERAL PROPERTIES, INC. 1 1. I
Owners Address: 50 PORTLAND EIER - ATH FLOOR O tinea -
Floors Protected: ONE AT A T

- lv. v l’ n’
EQUIPMENT INVENTORY .y
Equipment Brand: KIDDE -
Mupper of Smoke DeCtectors: 14 i - » .

Photo Elec! 14 - -

Type of Smoke Detectors; tonizacion: 0
Numpar of Rare=-of Rise Detgcfors: 1
Number of Fixed Temp Heat pectectorsi___ 0
Mumber of Hanual Full Staclon: 2
Wumber of Sounding Devices:
type of Soundiiif Devices; Hotnt
prerecarded Tape Message:d _ N/A

Py
Horn Lighe:X Bells: Spaaker_ Chimes

. o O

oty g Elip i SR (¥

g%,mg. i,“h. L 3 H [T
o A R h A :"ﬁ ok
5 At

AURILLARY EQUIPMENT ]

-

o

Nunber of Master Doxes? 0
Y

Fun shuc—down; Yes: No: X

Door holders; Yes:___ No_ __ Numberi_ X . [

Sprinklez Aceivaclon) Yes No: X U

Fire Fighters Telephone; tes No ¥ '_’ i

Yolece Coununications; Yes No o N T
. a5

Remote Annuncliators; Yesi_y No

Doot Lock Contrel; Yes: No X .
Elevator Coutrol; Yes Ko . SR Each :
WIRIHG ) R 6 e R L
. . N J éﬁl’{‘;ﬂﬁ%ﬁ% Lo ;
Does the wiring conforz to NFPA 70 (NEC), Arsicle 7607 Yes No rhgae helow ﬁ,‘wﬁ LAk
s scandby power provided? Yes X Wo: S Fjg%g R
Bactary: Y Generators Borh Lo m YRS el

‘Have any devices been wiT tapped? Yes o X Lo TR

Aze back boxas provided for all devices: ies ¥ No

TEST RESULTS
ding the aecivation of all’

Was a complete test conducted on this syten inclu

smoke detectors and pull stations? Yes:__ No X _
1s the Alarm Tone of the gounding devices adequate o =aintain 15 dbs above

agblen: noise levels? Yes: X  Bo:
Ig this sytem in conmpliance with HFPA 724 standards: Yes: No: *¥see bel
*kk sae

] V4 e

Signatuce of Installing Contragt=or? J‘Q‘ apary ¥ FroEs
Date! -ﬁ- ‘7&& attachec:

sheebt 1§ =9

A
PR

This form must be eompleted in its znrirety and rerurned to the Plre
prevention Buresu before 3 Certificate of Occupansy will be issued.

1

Original. Copy to Ottice of fire Praventlion Duplicate Copy Lo Applicddé - . <,

inscalled.in a workmanlike manner 25 stated in NFPA 72, *° fs
roctor makes no representation as o whether-ké
ed in full compliance with ¥

Lo

on-2~5.1. The installing cont
t the -system, has been designed and manufactur

‘orier provisions. ' - :
a (N [ (. ‘- .
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APRIL 27, 1989

Hral

50 PORTLAND PIER - 3RD FLOOR
FIRE ALARM AUDIO TEST 4/21/89

TEST TAKEN AT ADPPROXIMATELY 7:40 A.M. USING A REALISTIC

# 33-2050 METER
AMBIENT LEVEL WAS AFPROXIMATELY 50-55 db

SOUND LEVELS RECORDED WERE:
OPEN OFFICE AND RECEPTION AREAS OVER 90 db

S WITH DOORS CLOSED APPROXIMATELY 68-76 db

SMALL OFFICE
L

o U SN : :
P57 Eleahical Contractor § 179 Sheridan Streat 0 Poriand, Malne 0410¢ 1 774-5029
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PERMIT pm TOWNOF _Portinad puiLpING PERMIT APPLICATION MAP ¢ LOT# i
Please fill out any part which appliea to job. Proper pl?na riust accompany form, - }“’ T For Official Use Only - ; ; T ;;i o
Owner: Douty Brothers, Inc, (John Carroil - Arzatellir -772-6022 [ <%.uiy 1z, 1989 - s“bam..unh m!;u LMo v UL T
Addressid Portland Street, /S. Portland 0410% L‘;’dﬁgﬂmu,{"n—-—:—-—-—_— Lok — ;‘ o
5 P AT e
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION. Lot 10 Portland Fish Pier . f.i"?l{"'f‘m,jguu ~000 Perenit Exgiration; F_-—_—uhﬂ s
Cwnershiz, x z e S
CONTRACTOR; The Thaxter Lompanvsugcomcmns 7745553 V““&&“ﬂ'ﬁa—ﬁe-—}ﬂm PLAN _— " Sdalk " ): o 2N
ADDRESS: PO Bot 7231, DTS, Portland 04112 o PO BUTE NG TFRE BTG -
vt Construction Coste_$300,000 Typa of Uses_Fish Processing Celling: 1. Ceiling Jolsta Size: PERMIT ISSUED v
PPait ten e PICKLUP, «-WH.EN READY. =~ John Thaxter L . 4 2.Ceil1ng Strappmg Size Spacing -
R b iy T ) T 3 Type Cellings: B VA T -
Bulldlk;, gime%slons Lf‘.._ = svSmric:&:' LoLSizc - § Inealatien Type Sira
PO i B U ah h s A — 5. Ceiling Height: 0y m
IEP h m.%f._.____. s Qso : e Cnndnmlnlumﬂ i o Apartment. Ay Roof: g Heigh tuﬁy (5 Porﬂaﬂd
‘%?‘ﬁq‘&@s%%ﬁ‘* R ”MIN{;R 81 E FLAN’ 3 1. Truzs or Rafter Sizo Span
e C'anvm]ou ,Ex’phln%: T RBVIE“, sets O.E Plﬁﬂs qubmittedzs}i b Si’;
S e e Fongtruction ~ 2 sets of SheathiazType ¢
OM"LETL ON'LI IFTI.IENUMB 3. Roal Cavering Type
TREstASatN Balldfigs Onlyt 167 3000/ 20 Tor A plans submitted, 4. Other
IOI'D*’JH&HJ‘::I& S i OfNew DwellingUnilx mEny v Chimnoys:
% RS RN T e e B Type; Nurnber of Fire Places,
Foundation: Henting: .o
1, Type of Soll; Type of Heat:
2. 50t Backs « Front Roar Sidels) Electrieal:
4, Footings Stzes _ |, __ Service Entrrcoe Size ______ Smoke Detector Required  Tes_ _Noo
4 Foundation Size: Plumbing: vt
5. Other 1. Apgoval of soll test i required Yos No, .
2, No. of Tubs or Showers
Floor: 3 No.of Flushes
1, £ills Stze: Sills must be anchored. 4. No, of Lavatories *
2. Glrder Size: 8. Ne., of Gther Fixtures :
3. TNy Colurin Spacing: Stze: Swie.mlng Peols:
4. Jolsts Elze: Speang 16” 0.C. 1. Type
6. Bridging Type: — Shea 2, Pool Sizo: Square Footage
6. Flour Sheathing Type: Slee: 3, Must conform to Notlopal Elc::lrica.l Code aud State Law, } L
1, Other Material: Zoning: ‘hf Q; IR .oty R
District Stroet Fronlage Req.: Provided..... .
Exterfor Walls; T i Rc-qu!mdScthncks' Front, , Beek o Blde
L.StuddingSles________  Spacing Reﬂaw Required:, <% « 5% . ot P,
2. No, wizdows 2 ZonlngBoudAppmvaLYen hE: No o Dater fs
4, No. Coors ' Planning Board Apprwal' Yoy :No_ i >l Datap
4. Header Stzes Spon(s) . »¥, Chnditloaal Use: it f Yarl ,Site] 'Plan R
&. Brocing: Yea No. Sy «(ﬁhare and | Floodplatn Mgent S :
\ &, Carner Posty Size ,{w o Other__‘_ (Ex 1aln) i
7. In Yation Typo Size @ ) m Apnmvc T B
8, Bhaatlhing Type, Slzo ?:%s b LA anbA s
9, Biling Type Weather Exposuro

10 Meaxanry Materlals Permit Received By

t 11, Metal Materials

lm‘.arior Walls:

ce 1.8tdding8iee_____ ________ Bpacing
" - 2 HusdorStres, Spaa(s),

3. Wol! Covoring Type ; L
' W od * ___,./
;. F)it'!?e.- ;}lgm‘: ! k J J____g.-—"ﬂ"'E > I'.apucﬁnn Daten
“iite-Tax AMRESSY  Yellow-GPCOG Wh:ta'I»‘ag-GE CopynghtGPbOGlQS?

{10/ /#i3 77?://0 7

B e L S P I




